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Insight Midwest Holdings, LLC
810 7" Avenue, 41% Floor
New York, New York 10019
Phone: 917-286-2254.

May 2, 2012

Commission Secretary

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 East Broad Street

Columbus, Ohio 42366-0573

Re: Insight Phone of Ohio, LLC Tariff No. 2

Docket No. 90-9294-TP-TRF

Case No. 12-1120-TP-ATA
Attached is the final copy of revisions to Insight Phone of Ohio, LLC Access Service Tariff
P.U.C.O. NO. 2 as filed in Case No. 12-1120-TP-ATA. The effective date of this filing is
April 28, 2012.

If you have any questions or concerns with this filing please contact Gregory Cameron at
917-286-2254 or Janice Boice at 908-823-4349.

Yours truly,

Gregory Cameron
Vice President - Telecommunications Legal Affairs

Attachment



ACCESS SERVICE TARIFF
P.U.C.O.No. 2

INSIGHT PHONE SECTION 3
OF OHI0, LLC 2nd Revised Sheet 8
Cancels 1st Revised Sheet 8

3. SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE
3.4. SWITCHED AccCESS RATES AND CHARGES

3.4.1. SERVICE IMPLEMENTATION
NONRECURRING

CHARGE
A. Installation Charge,
Per Location, Per Order
1. First Trunk $0.00
2. Each Subsequent Trunk 0.00
3.4.2. CARRIER COMMON LINE
RECURRING RATE
PER MOU
A. Originating $0.000000
B. Terminating 0.000000
3.4.3. TRANSPORT
A. Common Transport
1. Transport Termination $0.000103 (R)
2. Transport Mileage, per mile 0.000013 (R)
ISSUED: March 29, 2012 EFFECTIVE: April 28, 2012

Filed under authority of Entry issued by the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio,
in Case No. 12-1120-TP-ATA
By: Gregory Cameron, Director of Telecommunications Legal Affairs, New York, New York



ACCESS SERVICE TARIFF
P.U.C.O.No. 2

INSIGHT PHONE SECTION 3
OF OHI0, LLC 2nd Revised Sheet 10
Cancels 1st Revised Sheet 10

3. SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICE

3.4.  SwITCHED ACCESS RATES AND CHARGES (CONT’D)

3.4.4. LOCAL SWITCHING

A. Local Switching RECURRING RATE
PER MOU

1. Originating Access $0.003116 (R)

2. Terminating Access 0.003116 (R)
3 Common Trunk Port 0.000371
4. Interconnection Charge 0.000000

MONTHLY RATE
5. Dedicated Trunk Port

a. DSO0/VG, per trunk $3.75
b. DSL1, per trunk 81.00
3.4.5. 8XX ToLL-FREE ACCESS RECURRING RATE
PER QUERY

A. 8XX Toll-Free Access Service

1. Customer Identification Charge $0.002304
2. POTS Translation Charge 0.000000
3. Call Handling and Destination Feature Charge 0.000000
ISSUED: March 29, 2012 EFFECTIVE: April 28, 2012

Filed under authority of Entry issued by the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio,
in Case No. 12-1120-TP-ATA
By: Gregory Cameron, Director of Telecommunications Legal Affairs, New York, New York
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